3.9.	12-03-2002
(Rev 6-93)	
1 2	

SHEET

Technologies, Inc. 8200 West Tower Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53223

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102299619

To the Directory, the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document	s or copies ther	eof.
---	------------------	------

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Vitalcom, Inc.

11-25-02

Additional conveying party(ies)

NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

10/10/02

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

GE Medical Systems Information

NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

5,205,294

5,254,958

5,748,103

5,767,791

5,944,659

6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 5

6,213,942

Additional numbers attached? NO

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

cerning document should be mailed.

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$240.00

Jeffrey S. Gundersen FOLEY & LARDNER 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367

X Check Enclosed

Charge to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

06-1447

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Jeffrey S. Gundersen

(Reg. No. 47,619) Name of person signing 1. Dem

Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

12/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000090 5205294

01 FC:8021

240.00 OP

I hereby do a section hold general deposited to a section being deposited to a section of the se

Service as first close mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 15 day of 202242 2052

HOLEY & LARDNER

001.1330639.1

PATENT REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Vitalcom, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 8200 West Tower Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 8200 West Tower Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 ("ASSIGNEE"), has agreed to acquire from ASSIGNOR the above referenced patents and patent applications and ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer to ASSIGNEE such patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced patents and patent applications and inventions covered thereby and improvements thereto, any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or reissues thereof, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to ASSIGNOR under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each invention embodied in the above-referenced patent applications and ASSIGNOR or any of its predecessors in title, and together with any and all claims and demands ASSIGNOR or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the claims of such patent applications, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR further hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE all worldwide rights to said inventions in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications or to obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in said countries under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, together with all of ASSIGNOR's rights of priority and all other rights under any and all international agreements to which the United States adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official, whose duty it is to issue in any country a patent or patents on said inventions or improvements, to issue patent or patents to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, successors or assigns.

001.1232159.2

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0695

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Patent No.	Country	Title	Issue Date
5,205,294	United States	Apparatus And Methodology For Digital 04/2	
		Telemetry Of Biomedical Signals	
5,254,958	United States	Phase-Lock-Loop Circuit And Method For 10/19/1993	
		Compensating, Data Bias In The Same	
5,748,103	United States	s Two-Way TDMA Telemetry System With Power 05/0	
		Conservation Features	
5,767,791	United States	Low-Power Circuit And Method For Providing	06/16/1998
		Rapid Frequency Lock In A Wireless	
		Communication Device	
5,944,659	United States	tates Architecture For TDMA Medical Telemetry (
		System	
6,213,942	United States	ttes Telemeter Design And Data Transfer Methods 04/10/	
		For Medical Telemetry System	

Patent Applications

Application No.	Country	Title	Filing Date
		A STANDARD OF THE STANDARD OF	
ана.		And the state of t	1
l .			

REDACTED

001.1232159.2

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0696